design and equipment, fixtures and accessories therefor, both personal and real, a work of public 
improvement for the Issuer, and paying costs of issuance, and to represent said indebtedness, the 
Issuer shall issue its Taxable Excess Revenue Bond, Series 2024, in an amount not exceeding Five 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000) (the "Bond").  The Bond shall be issued in the form 
of a single fully registered bond, dated the date of delivery thereof and numbered R-1.  The Bond 
shall be non-interest bearing and shall mature not later than ten (10) years from date thereof.  The